Court No.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6928/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/1998 in CMWP 968/97 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JEET S. BISHT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and appln. for taking affidavit on record and intervention/impleadment as respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

for Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

.....L....I......T.....T.....T.....T......J .SP2

In so far as communication from Smt. Kalpana Jha is concerned, as she has already filed her writ petition in the High Court of Allahabad, we did not deem it proper and convenient to take note of her communication in these proceedings.

As learned Solicitor General is not available, hearing is adjourned. The office shall intimate the date of hearing to the learned Solicitor General.

List after a week.

.SP1

www.ecourtsindia.com